Summary of Proposals Received

Project:

Port of Valdez Fisherman's Wharf Electrical Repairs

Contract No.: 1994
Bid Opening - April 26, 2023 at 3:00 PM Project No.: 22-350-2208
Item# Iltem Quantity Price Extension Price Extension Price Extension Price Extension
Bid Schedule Page 1 of 2
1 Mobilization and Demobilization - LS 1.00 $5,000.00f $5,000.00| | $19,527.00| $19,527.00 $0.00 $0.00| | $20,000.00| $20,000.00
All Construction Materials and Labor except Plan 1.00| |$283,000.00|$283,000.00| | $360,450.00|$360,450.00| |$333,345.00($333,345.00| ($397,000.00|$397,000.00
2 Pages $1.10, S1.11, $1.12, $1.13, & 81.22 - LS
Field engineering, submittals, shop & record 1.00 $2,000.00| $2,000.00|| $10,000.00| $10,000.00 $5,000.00| $5,000.00|| $10,000.00| $10,000.00
drawings, operating instructions, O&M manuals, and
3 close-out punch-list - LS
4 Owner's Construction Contingency Allowance - LS 1.00{| $10,000.00| $10,000.00|| $10,000.00| $10,000.00|| $10,000.00| $10,000.00|| $10,000.00| $10,000.00
5 Electrical materials lead time - N/A weeks 60 52 16 70
Alternate Item List
Raised above existing grade Switchboard Shelter 1.0000| | $68,000.00| $68,000.00|| $98,555.00| $98,555.00 $0.00 $0.00| [$117,000.00({$117,000.00
labor and materials, per plans, covering pages
AA1 181.10,81.11,81.12, S1.13, & S51.22.-1S
Contractor designed with raised platform 16" above 1.0000| | $58,000.00| $58,000.00|| $92,345.00| $92,345.00 $0.00 $0.00( [$137,000.00|$137,000.00
the grade in lieu of plans, pages $1.10, S1.11,
$1.12, 81.13, & $1.22. Shelter to be constructed
with a minimum usable 35-year life. Switchboard
AA2 |Shelter including all labor and materials. - LS
Contractor designed Switchboard Shelter with 8" 1.0000| | $50,000.00| $50,000.00|( $86,710.00| $86,710.00 $0.00 $0.00| |$147,000.00|$147,000.00
thicken slab in lieu of having a 16" raised platform.
Tying new concrete slab to existing concrete is
AA3 |acceptable. - LS
Remove all cost contributing to asphalt work (not 1.0000| | $45,000.00{ $45,000.00|| $15,000.00[ $15,000.00 $5,900.00| $5,900.00|| $17,000.00| $17,000.00
trenching or prepping for asphalt) from Bid Schedule
line item 2. Include in ADDITIVE ALTERNATE AA
#4 Asphalt patch work for all trenches including
AA4  |CVEA service trench. - LS
Install equipment on 8" thick slab with rebar, without 1.0000( | $25,000.00( $25,000.00|| $33,120.00| $33,120.00| |$299,745.00|$299,745.00| | $20,000.00 $20,000.00r
AA5 |a Switchboard Shelter cover. - LS
Total Base Bid $300,000.00 $399,977.00 $348,345.00 $437,000.00
Total Base Bid + AA1 & AA4 $413,000.00 $513,532.00 $354,245.00 $571,000.00
Total Base Bid + AA2 & AA4 $403,000.00 $507,322.00 $354,245.00 $591,000.00
Total Base Bid + AA3 & AA4 $395,000.00 $501,687.00 $354,245.00 $601,000.00
Total Base Bid + AA4 & AAS $370,000.00 $448,097.00 $653,990.00 $474,000.00

The bid totals are subject to correction after the bids have been completely reviewed.

LN
Totals have been reviewed Na
Totals have been corrected [

the abovefs a

)

| hereby certj

Project Manager

d correct summary of proposals received.



